Funding Source: Participants’ National 
Funds. 

(iii) Description: On February 5, 2021, Con-
gress was notified by Congressional certifi-
cation transmittal number 20–48, of the pos-
sible sale under Section 36(b)(1) of the Arms 
Export Control Act (AECA), of five hundred 
seventeen (517) AN/PRC–158 Manpack UHF 
SATCOM Radio Systems. Also included were 
crypto fill devices, man-portable ancillaries, 
vehicular ancillaries, deployed Headquarter 
ancillaries, power support, and operator and 
maintenance training, and other related ele-
ments of program, technical and logistics 
support. The estimated cost was $65 million. 
Major Defense Equipment (MDE) constituted 
$38 million of this total. 

This transmittal reports the addition of 
five hundred seventeen (517) AN/PRC–162 
Manpack UHF SATCOM Radio Systems 
(MDE) as an alternative option for the NCIA. 
This transmittal also reports a change from 
a prime contractor to conducting an open 
competition for the AN/PRC–158 UHF 
SATCOM Radio Systems and the AN/PRC–162